UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

OEC - g 2003

Information Systems Laboratories, Inc.
ATTN: James Meyer

11140 Rockville Pike, Suite 500
Rockville, MD 20852

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 9 TO TASK ORDER NO. 1 ENTITLED, "PTS ANALYSIS”
UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-04-02-054

Dear Mr. Meyer:

This letter provides a no cost extension as Modification No. 9 to Task Order No. 1. The period
of performance for Task Order No. 1 is changed to run from December 20, 2001 through
September 30, 2004. The task order estimated cost and fixed fee remains

Est Cost: $849,170; Fixed Fee $ 67,262; Total CPFF $916,432. No funds are allotted by this
task order modification.

Please indicate your acceptance of Modification No. 9 to Task Order No. 1 by having an official

authorized to bind your organization execute three copies of this document, by signing in the

space provided, and return two copies to me. You should retain the third copy for your records.
-All other terms and conditions of thls task order remain unchanged.

Should you have any questlons regarding this modifi catlon please contact me on (301) 415-

8168.
Sincerely,
. Pool, Cohtractn Office
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration
ACCEPTED%
IU
/KAM g
TITLE
/ y /t 0/ 03
DATE 7

TEMPLATE - ADMOOf ADMO002



